1/20
XC6203 Series
Large Current Positive Voltage Regulators
■GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XC6203 series are highly precise, low power consumption, 3 terminal positive voltage regulators manufactured using
CMOS and laser trimming technologies.
The series provides large currents with a significantly small dropout voltage.
The XC6203P consists of a driver transistor, a current limiter, a precision reference voltage and an error amplifier. The

Temperature Characteristics
△VOUT
△Topr･VOUT
IOUT=40mA
-40℃≦Topr≦85℃
- ±100 -
ppm
/℃
Short-Circuit Current
(XC6203P Series Only)
ILIM
VIN=3.5V
VOUT=0V
- 60 - mA
■ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
XC6203X182 VOUT(T) = 1.8V (*1) Ta=25℃
XC6203X252 VOUT(T) = 2.5V (*1) Ta=25℃
NOTE
*1 VOUT(T) : Nominal output voltage.
*2 VOUT(E) : Effective output voltage
(i.e. the output voltage when “VOUT(T)+1.0V” is provided at the VIN pin while maintaining a certain IOUT value).

Output Voltage
Temperature Characteristics
△VOUT
△Topr･VOUT
IOUT=40mA
-40℃≦Topr≦85℃
- ±100 -
ppm
/℃
Short-Circuit Current
(XC6203P Series Only)
ILIM
VIN=4.3V
VOUT=0V
- 60 - mA
XC6203X302 VOUT(T) = 3.0V (*1) Ta=25℃
XC6203X332 VOUT(T) = 3.3V (*1) Ta=25℃
■ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Continued)
NOTE
*1 VOUT(T) : Nominal Specified output voltage.
*2 VOUT(E) : Effective output voltage

Output Voltage
Temperature Characteristics
△VOUT
△Topr･VOUT
IOUT=40mA
-40℃≦Topr≦85℃
- ±100 -
ppm
/℃
Short-Circuit Current
(XC6203P Series Only)
ILIM
VIN=6.0V
VOUT=0V
- 60 - mA
XC6203X502 VOUT(T) = 5.0V (*1) Ta=25℃
■TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT
 ■ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Continued)
NOTE
*1 VOUT(T) : Nominal Specified output voltage.

Output Voltage IOUT (mA)
D
ro
po
ut
 V
ol
ta
ge
V
di
f (
V
)
CIN=1μF (tantalum) , CL=1μF (tantalum)
XC6203E182PR (1.8V)
Input Voltage VIN (V)
S
up
pl

ut
pu
t V
ol
ta
ge
: V OU
T
(V
)
IOUT=1mA
     =40mA
    =100mA
　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　Topr=25℃
CIN=CL=1μF(Tantalum)
XC6203E332PR (3.3V)
(1) Output Voltage vs. Output Current                       (2) Output Voltage vs. Input Voltage
(3) Dropout Voltage vs. Output Current                      (4) Supply Current vs. Input Voltage
(5) Output Voltage vs. Ambient Temperature                    (6) Supply Current vs. Ambient Temperature
●XC6203E332PR